
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-142 Name: Washington Ave CSA - RES

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2020 5/18/2020

Enactment date: 5/18/2020 Reso 2020-046Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve a Consulting Services Agreement
with CSG Consultants, Inc. for an Amount Not to Exceed $248,847 for the Design of the Washington
Avenue Reconstruction Project, Project No. 2018.4020; to Authorize Individual Agreement
Amendments Up to 10% ($24,884); and to Authorize Cumulative Agreement Amendments Up to 15%
($37,327) (provides authorization for the City Manager to enter into a CSA with CSG Consultants, Inc.
to prepare the civil engineering design for the Washington Avenue Reconstruction Project)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSA with CSG

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council5/18/2020 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve a Consulting Services Agreement
with CSG Consultants, Inc. for an Amount Not to Exceed $248,847 for the Design of the Washington
Avenue Reconstruction Project, Project No. 2018.4020; to Authorize Individual Agreement
Amendments Up to 10% ($24,884); and to Authorize Cumulative Agreement Amendments Up to 15%
($37,327) (provides authorization for the City Manager to enter into a CSA with CSG Consultants,
Inc. to prepare the civil engineering design for the Washington Avenue Reconstruction Project)

WHEREAS, the City Council has indicated that streets are a critical component of the City’s
infrastructure and their condition is an important factor in the quality of life for the residents and the
vitality of local businesses; and

WHEREAS, the City was awarded a Federal One Bay Area Grant and is required to ensure
the completion of the Washington Avenue Reconstruction Project; and

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and CSG Consultants, Inc., a
copy of which is attached, was presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to reject all of said proposals
except that herein mentioned; negotiate, approve, and execute the agreement for the civil

City of San Leandro Printed on 6/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-142, Version: 1

engineering design services with CSG Consultants, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $248,847; and

That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to negotiate and approve individual
agreement amendments to the consulting services agreement up to 10% (or $24,884) of the original
agreement amount; and

That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to negotiate and approve agreement
amendments to the consulting services agreement up to a cumulative value not to exceed 15% (or
$37,327) of the original agreement amount.

City of San Leandro Printed on 6/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

